and it has been implicated in several processes. This study was done to investigate the associations of polymor-
phisms in COX2 gene with the risk of colorectal cancer or polyps development among Jordanian population and 
to correlate with other ethnicities.
Materials and Methods: One hundred and thirty five cases (135) of colorectal carcinoma were studied for COX2 
−A1195G polymorphisms employing PCR-RFLP technique, in addition to 104 cases of adenomatous polyps and 
115 matched controls taken from the general population.
Results: Sixty eight colorectal cancer patients were males and 67 of patients were females with a median age of